
N. Atleta Club M.V. S.M.V. P.TS B P.TS B T.V. TOTALES

1 COSP RODRÍGUEZ CARLA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 29 30.9

2 GRANADOS ARIAS LIA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 28 30.7

3 ROCASALVA SALA IVET CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 27 30.0

4 MAESTRE GARCIA AURA CP VOLTREGÀ (BARCELONA) 25 3 15.0 29.4

5 BARRANQUERO CASTAÑER NORA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 25 3 14.9 73.5 29.3

6 RUIZ MUÑOZ Itziar APA FOLGUEROLES (BARCELONA) 25 3 14.9 72 29.4

7 CHENNOUFI ZARIOUH YOSRA SOLSONA PC (LLEIDA) 22.5 29.0

8 MITES TAYOPANTA Viviana CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 21 28.7

9 ALBA CANO AINA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 20.5 28.7

10 TARRÚS PÈREZ ABRIL CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 19.5 2 28.4

11 FONDEVILA COSTA Rita CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 19.5 1 28.5

12 PÈREZ COLOMER CLÀUDIA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 19 28.3

13 PI BARTRINA BERTA CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 17.5 28.2

14 ARIZA JORDAN PAULA SOLSONA PATI CLUB (LLEIDA) 16.5 28.1

15 GORCHS DARNÉS ABRIL CP VOLTREGÀ (BARCELONA) 15 27.9

16 PIQUÉ PACHECO IVET CP VOLTREGÀ (BARCELONA) 14 27.7

17 SOLÀ COLOM Helga CLUB PATI VOLTREGA (BARCELONA) 13 27.4

18 ACEITUNO GOMEZ Judit CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 11.5 27.3

19 SALA CLAVAGUERA BERTA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 11 27.0

20 BOIX CASTILLO LAIA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 10.5 27.0
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N. Atleta Club M.V. S.M.V. P.TS B P.TS B T.V. TOTALES

21 FONT CRISTINA CP (GIRONA) 8.5 26.7

22 BOIXADERAS MAYANS Queralt APA FOLGUROLES (BARCELONA) 7.5 26.6

23 LÓPEZ LABARI XÈNIA CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 7 26.5

24 FREIXAS SAIZ Laura APA FOLGUEROLES (BARCELONA) 6.5 26.6

25 BOSCH AGUILERA Berta CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 5.5 26.6

26 FONSDEVIELA DOMÍNGUEZ LAIA CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 4 26.2

27 SAHUN JIMÉNEZ LAURA CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 3 26.0

28 PONSETÍ ALLUÉ Jùlia CP SARRIA (GIRONA) 2 24.8

29 ALONSO GONZÀLEZ-CARRATO CLARA CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 1 24.2

30 MALAGELADA DURAN MARTINA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 0 0.0
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N. Atleta Club Puntos M.V. J1 J2 J3

1 COSP RODRÍGUEZ CARLA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 30.9 29 2 1 1

2 GRANADOS ARIAS LIA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 30.7 28 1 2 3

3 ROCASALVA SALA IVET CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 30.0 27 3 5 2

4 MAESTRE GARCIA AURA CP VOLTREGÀ (BARCELONA) 29.4 25 6 6 4

5 BARRANQUERO CASTAÑER NORA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 29.3 25 8 3 5

6 RUIZ MUÑOZ Itziar APA FOLGUEROLES (BARCELONA) 29.4 25 5 4 9

7 CHENNOUFI ZARIOUH YOSRA SOLSONA PC (LLEIDA) 29.0 22.5 4 9 10

8 MITES TAYOPANTA Viviana CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 28.7 21 7 8 14

9 ALBA CANO AINA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 28.7 20.5 9 12 5

10 TARRÚS PÈREZ ABRIL CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 28.4 19.5 14 7 10

11 FONDEVILA COSTA Rita CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 28.5 19.5 9 11 14

12 PÈREZ COLOMER CLÀUDIA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 28.3 19 11 15 7

13 PI BARTRINA BERTA CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 28.2 17.5 12 15 7

14 ARIZA JORDAN PAULA SOLSONA PATI CLUB (LLEIDA) 28.1 16.5 12 9 17

15 GORCHS DARNÉS ABRIL CP VOLTREGÀ (BARCELONA) 27.9 15 14 12 12

16 PIQUÉ PACHECO IVET CP VOLTREGÀ (BARCELONA) 27.7 14 16 14 12

17 SOLÀ COLOM Helga CLUB PATI VOLTREGA (BARCELONA) 27.4 13 17 18 16

18 ACEITUNO GOMEZ Judit CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 27.3 11.5 20 15 18

19 SALA CLAVAGUERA BERTA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 27.0 11 18 23 18

20 BOIX CASTILLO LAIA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 27.0 10.5 18 19 20
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Olot, 15/04/2018

Clasificación Final Competición - método CIPA (White)
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N. Atleta Club Puntos M.V. J1 J2 J3

21 FONT CRISTINA CP (GIRONA) 26.7 8.5 24 20 21

22 BOIXADERAS MAYANS Queralt APA FOLGUROLES (BARCELONA) 26.6 7.5 23 20 24

23 LÓPEZ LABARI XÈNIA CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 26.5 7 24 22 22

24 FREIXAS SAIZ Laura APA FOLGUEROLES (BARCELONA) 26.6 6.5 21 25 23

25 BOSCH AGUILERA Berta CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 26.6 5.5 21 23 25

26 FONSDEVIELA DOMÍNGUEZ LAIA CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 26.2 4 27 25 25

27 SAHUN JIMÉNEZ LAURA CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 26.0 3 24 27 27

28 PONSETÍ ALLUÉ Jùlia CP SARRIA (GIRONA) 24.8 2 28 29 28

29 ALONSO GONZÀLEZ-CARRATO CLARA CP CELRÀ (GIRONA) 24.2 1 29 28 29

30 MALAGELADA DURAN MARTINA CPA OLOT (GIRONA) 0.0 0 30 30 30
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